

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

Minor and Consequential Amendments

Part I

Amendments of the Order of 1981

8.—(1) In Article 88 (weighing of vehicles on harbour land), in the heading, for “Article 206” substitute “Articles 86 and 87 of the Order of 1995”.

(2) In paragraph (1) of that Article—

- (a) for the words from “Article 206(1)” to “constable” substitute “Article 86(1) of the Order of 1995 (whereby an authorised person”, and
- (b) for the words “that Article” substitute “Article 86 or 87 of the Order of 1995”.